Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information� is hereby amended and restated as follows:

The following tables shows (a) pro forma balance sheet as of June 30, 2007 of the combined companies resulting from our business
combination, (b) selected unaudited pro forma financial information as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2007 of the combined
companies resulting from our business combination and (b) selected unaudited pro forma financial information for the same period, giving effect
to the consummation of the Offer to purchase all of our outstanding Warrants at $1.00 per Warrant.

15. The section of the Offer to Purchase entitled �The Tender Offer; Certain Information Concerning Summer; Summary Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Information� is hereby amended by deleting the word �historical� in the first line thereof and by replacing the table under the first
paragraph with the following:

Consolidated
Balances

6/30/07

warrant

pro forma JE�s

pro forma
adjusted

6/30/07
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 4,211,327.01 $ 4,211,327.01
Trade Receivables 15,692,606.87 15,692,606.87
Inventory- Finished Goods 13,546,918.96 13,546,918.96
Prepaids and other current assets 552,921.08 552,921.08

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 34,003,773.93 0.00 34,003,773.93

Property and Equipment, net 8,377,074.99 8,377,074.99
Goodwill 29,565,000.00 29,565,000.00
Intangible Assets, net 9,613,333.32 9,613,333.32
Deferred Tax Asset 509,000.00 509,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS 82,068,182.23 0.00 82,068,182.23

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable 7,962,700.94 7,962,700.94
Accrued Expenses 3,807,939.32 3,807,939.32
Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 205,424.59 19,092,700.00 19,298,124.59

Edgar Filing: Summer Infant, Inc. - Form SC TO-I/A

7

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 11,976,064.85 19,092,700.00 31,068,764.85
Long Term Liabilities, less current portion 3,965,237.51 0.00 3,965,237.51

TOTAL LIABILITIES 15,941,302.36 19,092,700.00 35,034,002.36
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 66,126,879.88 19,092,700.00 47,034,179.88

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 82,068,182.23 0.00 82,068,182.23

Book value per share 4.75 3.38

Pro forma adjustments:

a) Debt was increased and equity was decreased by $18,700,000 to reflect the amount of money to be borrowed to fund the warrant tender at
$1.00 per warrant. The total cash required is $18,400,000 for the warrants plus an estimated $300,000 of expenses related to the tender
offer.

4

Edgar Filing: Summer Infant, Inc. - Form SC TO-I/A

8

b) Debt was increased and equity was decreased by $392,700 to reflect the pro forma impact of the additional interest expense generated by
the borrowing of $18,700,000 to fund the warrant redemption plus expenses. This amount was determined by multiplying $18,700,000 by
7% interest, recording 6 months worth of interest for the period January 1, 2007 through June 30, 2007, and tax effecting that interest at a
40% rate.

Summer Adjustments

Combined
Giving Effect

to Offer
Sales $ 35,845 $ 35,845
Cost of Sales 22,022 22,022

GP 13,823 13,823
SG&A 11,222 $ 50 (a) 11,272

Operating Income 2,601 (50) 2,551
Interest Income (expense) 331 (655) (b) (324) (b)

Pre-Tax Income $ 2,932 $ (705) $ 2,227
Income Tax Expense 1,173 (282) 891

Net Income $ 1,759 $ 423 $ 1,336

Shares 13,908,000 13,908,000
Earnings Per Share $ 0.13 $ 0.10

(a) Reflects additional amortization of intangible assets as if the merger of Summer and KBL occurred on January 1, 2007.
(b) Reflects additional interest expense assuming the purchase of the Warrants contemplated in the Offer occurred on January 1, 2007.

5

Edgar Filing: Summer Infant, Inc. - Form SC TO-I/A

9

SIGNATURE

After due inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and
correct.

SUMMER INFANT, INC.

By: /s/ Joseph Driscoll
Joseph Driscoll